
Candidate  Party Preference  County  Timeframe  

Major Williams  

Miki Habryn  

 Roxanne  

Stacy Smith  

Thuy E. Hugens  

Vince Lundgren  

Vivek B. Mohan  

Republican  

Democratic  

No Party Preference  

Democratic  

Out of State  

Democratic  

Democratic  

Not registered  

American Independent  

Republican  

Republican  

No Party Preference  

No Party Preference  

Libertarian  

No Party Preference  

No Party Preference  

Democratic  

Green  

No Party Preference  

Not registered  

Riverside  

Los Angeles  

San Francisco  

Santa Clara  

Alameda  

Santa Clara  

Riverside  

Los Angeles  

Riverside  

Placer  

Sonoma  

Plumas  

Plumas  

Sacramento  

Sacramento  

Sacramento  

Alameda  

2018-2021  

2011-2018  

2011-2021  

2018-2021  

2011-2018  

2021-2021  

2021-2021  

2011-2021  

2020-2021  

2016-2020  

2011-2016  

2019-2021  

2018-2019  

2018-2018  

2018-2018  

2018-2018  

2016-2018  

2011-2016  

2021-2021  

2011-2021  

 

 
 

 

 

 

Secretary of State 

Elections Division 
California Statewide Candidates and Elections System (VoteCal) 

September 14, 2021, California Gubernatorial Recall Election  

Write-In Candidate Party Preference History for the last 10 years*  

Governor 

*The information above was provided by candidates on their Statement of Write-In Candidacy forms. If a candidate provided more than 10 
years of political party preference history, that information is not included on this page. If candidates disclosed a preference for a non-
qualified political party or listed "Independent", and indicated that on their Statement of Write-In Candidacy forms, those preferences have 
been changed to "No Party Preference" on this page. 

Page 1 of 1 


	Candidate PPH
	20
	Governor



