

## **Secretary of State**

**Elections Division California Statewide Candidates and Elections System (VoteCal)** 

## September 14, 2021, California Gubernatorial Recall Election Write-In Candidate Party Preference History for the last 10 years\*

## Governor

Candidate	Party Preference	County	Timeframe
Major Williams	Republican	Riverside	2018-2021
	Democratic	Los Angeles	2011-2018
Miki Habryn	No Party Preference	San Francisco	2011-2021
Roxanne	Democratic	Santa Clara	2018-2021
	Out of State		2011-2018
Stacy Smith	Democratic	Alameda	2021-2021
	Democratic	Santa Clara	2021-2021
	Not registered		2011-2021
Thuy E. Hugens	American Independent	Riverside	2020-2021
	Republican	Los Angeles	2016-2020
	Republican	Riverside	2011-2016
Vince Lundgren	No Party Preference	Placer	2019-2021
	No Party Preference	Sonoma	2018-2019
	Libertarian	Plumas	2018-2018
	No Party Preference	Plumas	2018-2018
	No Party Preference	Sacramento	2018-2018
	Democratic	Sacramento	2016-2018
	Green	Sacramento	2011-2016
Vivek B. Mohan	No Party Preference	Alameda	2021-2021
	Not registered		2011-2021

<sup>\*</sup>The information above was provided by candidates on their Statement of Write-In Candidacy forms. If a candidate provided more than 10 years of political party preference history, that information is not included on this page. If candidates disclosed a preference for a non-qualified political party or listed "Independent", and indicated that on their Statement of Write-In Candidacy forms, those preferences have been changed to "No Party Preference" on this page.